Pos Time TeamName

1 29:49
2 32:02
3 32:27
4 32:37
5 32:48
6 33:04
7 33:06
8 33:31
9 33:39
10 33:42
11 33:44
12 33:45
13 33:48
14 34:02
15 34:15
16 34:22
17 34:45
18 34:48
19 34:50
20 34:54
21 35:03
22 35:05
23 35:22
24 35:29
25 35:38
26 35:41
27 35:43
28 36:04
29 36:09
30 36:25
31 36:36
32 36:38
33 36:39
34 36:40
35 36:48
36 36:50
37 37:11
38 37:11
39 37:16
40 37:20
41 37:23
42 37:58
43 38:02
44 38:03
45 38:06
46 38:20
47 38:26
48 38:26
50 38:39
51 38:45
52 38:52
53 39:03
54 39:30
55 39:39

Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2017
Veteran Men's Relay - Final Results

Cat
Sunderland VM35
Tynebridge VM35
Crook & District A VM35
Elswick Harriers D VM45
Morpeth Harriers A VM35
North Shields Poly VM35
Gosforth Harriers VM35
Sunderland VM45

North Shields Poly VM45
Elswick Harriers C VM35
Tynebridge VM35
Elvet Striders A VM35
Tynedale Harriers AVM35
Birtley AC A VM35
Gosforth Harriers VM35
Houghton Harriers AVM45

Blyth RC A VM35
Low Fell RC A VM35
Birtley AC B VM35
Sunderland VM35
Heaton Harriers A VM35
North Shields Poly VM35
Morpeth Harriers B VM55
Aurora Harriers A VM35
Sunderland VM35
Crook & District B VM45
Gosforth Harriers  VM45

Gosforth Harriers VM35

Sunderland VM45
Low Fell RC B VM45
Wallsend Harriers AVM35
Blackhill VM35
Sunderland VM45
Sunderland VM35

Durham City Harr VM35
Tynedale Harriers BVM55
Elvet Striders B VM35
Hunwick Harriers VM35
Derwentside AC A VM35
Jarrow & Hebburn VM35

Birtley AC D VM35
Elswick Harriers B VM55
Birtley AC C VM45
Low Fell RC E VM35

Wallsend Harriers BVM35
North Shields Poly VM55
Blackhill VM35
Crook & District C  VM45

Gateshead VM35
Sunderland VM55
Morpeth Harriers C VM55
Hunwick Harriers VM35
Durham City Harr  VM45
Elvet Striders C VM35

NB *** Non-counting teams

Sunday, January 15, 2017

Leg 1l

lan Dixon
Justin

Peter Clough
John Bell
Tony Lewis
Michael
Darren McBain
Tim Field
Chris Waite
Paul Turner
Simon

Jason Harding
Phil Vincent
Peter Gill
Martin Lloyd
Steve Johnson
lan Baxter
Danny Wade
Rob Wilson
Mark Anderson
Phil Green
Paul West
Paul Bellingham
Chris Cowie
Steven Tiltman
Jason

Kevin Thomas
Steven Bond
Darren Stoker
Carl Watson
Paul James
Jonathan

Mark Ralph
Karl Robinson
Jason Catterall
Barry Jamieson
Alex Vitty

Paul Dawson
Dave Reag
Frank Devlin
Dave Francis
Mark McNally
Karl Oakes
Doug Long
Graham

Barry Young
George McKay
Darren

Steve Wellings
Ken Maynard
Jim Alder

Mike Bird

Rob Garbutt
Peter Hart

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Cat

VM35
VM35
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM40
VM45
VM45
VM40
VM35
VM45
VM40
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM40
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM55
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM55
VM40
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM40
VM45
VM35
VM40
VM60
VM35
VM40
VM45
VM60
VM45
VM60
VM45
VM35
VM55
VM55
VM40
VM45
VM40
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM35

Time Pod.eg 2

09:53
10:20
10:23
11:21
10:29
10:45
10:39
10:32
11:06
09:58
10:55
10:40
11:10
11:03
11:22
11:12
11:57
11:51
11:27
10:17
11:08
11:14
11:48
12:11
12:10
11:15
12:05
11:49
11:40
11:29
11:51
11:56
11:59
12:13
11:37
11:45
13:16
12:01
11:47
13:18
12:22
12:04
12:30
12:32
11:50
11:55
12:26
13:02
11:23
11:23
12:06
12:57
12:27
14:39

1 Kevin Jeffress

Paul Turnbull

5 Graham Spowart

20

1

[N

14

12
10
16
13
2
17
37
33
24
3
15
18
30
45
44
19
41
31
27
25
34
36
38
46
26
28
62
39
29
63
47
40
50
52
32
35
48
60
23
22
42
56
49
73

[y

Jason Old

Tim Myley
Jason Stirland
Neil Ramsay
Paul Redman
Sean Maley
Dave Armstrong
Kevin Sorlie

Phil Reay

Rob Earle

Phil Atkinson
David Bell

Alan Foster
Graeme Stewart
Paul Harrison
Dave Cleugh
Declan Munnelly
Alan Langford
lan Brown

Dave Nicholson
lan Hayden
Tony Allinson
Kev Saville
Simon Daniels
John McKale
Dean Phillips
Michael Graham
Mick Skelton
David Goodfellow
Dale Wilkinson
Peter Shaw
Alistair McCall
Bernard Kivlehan
Andrew Hopkins
Ross Brown
Mark Davinson
Steve Outterside
lain Turnbull
Peter Sloan
Shaun Mason
Gavin Thompson
Joseph Hoben
John Brown

Jon Dodds
Steve Mills
David Herring
Malcolm Cox
Chris Waugh
Eddie Gibson
Bob Hewitson
Doug Jardine

Cat

VM35
VM35
VM40
VM45
VM50
VM40
VM40
VM45
VM45
VM40
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM40
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM40
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM60
VM40
VM35
VM45
VM50
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM40
VM45
VM35
VM50
VM55
VM40
VM35
VM40
VM40
VM35
VM60
VM50
VM35
VM45
VM60
VM40
VM45
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM40
VM55
VM40

Time Pod.eg 3

09:39

10:30 2

10:52
10:46
10:54
11:12
11:05
11:21
10:41
12:01
11:16
11:25
12:10
11:39
11:28
11:42
11:36
11:26
11:34
12:09
11:47
12:04
11:40
11:25
12:09
12:07
11:57
12:29
13:12
12:25
12:05
13:26
12:37
11:35
12:18
12:59
11:12
12:25
12:00
12:46
12:58
12:41
12:52
12:06
13:39
13:02
13:09
13:00
13:52
13:20
13:57
13:32
13:05
12:41

Steven McMahon
Matty Tomlinson
Paul Brennan
Lee Bennett
Paul Waterston
David Stainthorpe
Steve Boddy
Alan Knebel
Neil Dick

Dave Jardine
Alex Lockwood
James Garland
Andy Green
Nick Newby
Martin McGill
David Gribben
Paul Whalley
Jonathon Conlon
Dave Coulson
Michael Dixon
David Slater
Alun Carter
Gavin Bayne
Peter Cottie
Steven Gordon
Geoff Hewitson
Mark Hanlon
Matt Gwilym
Martin Blenkinsopp
John Watson
Alan Heslington
Stewy Bell

Bill Bowman
Gary Fox

Geoff Watson
Mike Broadhurst
Graeme Walton
Mark Ketley
Brian Buckley
lan Salkeld
Adrian Bales
Tom Hanson
lan Goulding
Gavin Dowd
David Hall
David Johnson
Colin Hodgson
Paul Smith
Malcolm Thirlaway
Kevin McGowan
Peter Scaife
Gary McLean
lan Graham

Jon Ayres

Cat Time
VM35 10:17
VM45 11:12
VM45 11:12
VM45 10:30
VM50 11:25
VM35 11:07
VM50 11:22
VM45 11:38
VM50 11:52
VM45 11:43
VM35 11:33
VM40 11:40
VM45 10:28
VM40 11:20
VM35 11:25
VM55 11:28
VM40 11:12
VM35 11:31
VM50 11:49
VM35 12:28
VM35 12:08
VM40 11:47
VM60 11:54
VM35 11:53
VM35 11:19
VM55 12:19
VM50 11:41
VM35 11:46
VM45 11:17
VM45 12:31
VM55 12:40
VM45 11:16
VM45 12:03
VM45 12:52
VM40 12:53
VM55 12:06
VM40 12:43
VM35 12:45
VM40 13:29
VM40 11:16
VM45 12:03
VM60 13:13
VM50 12:40
VM35 13:25
VM35 12:37
VM55 13:23
VM50 12:51
VM50 12:24
VM65 13:24
VM55 14:02
VM55 12:49
VM35 12:34
VM60 13:58
VM45 12:19
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Pos Time TeamName Cat Legl Cat Time Pod.eg?2 Cat Time Pod.eg 3 Cat Time

56 39:55 Sunderland VM35 Steve Kiszow VM35 13:28 66 Bill Kirk VM55 13:11 60 Terry Topping VM45 13:16
57 40:22 ClaremontRR A  VM45 David Lydall VM45 12:37 53 John Grimshaw VM45 14:14 61 Richard Slack VM45 13:31
58 40:43 North Shields Poly VM45 Paul Dolphin VM50 13:18 64 Nick Cryer VM55 12:59 56 Colin Brown VM45 14:26
59 41:13 Aycliffe Harriers B VM35 John Hayward VM40 13:31 68 Gary Minns VM50 14:11 67 Roger Haslet VM50 13:31
60 41:15 Aurora Harriers B VM55 Brian Usher VM65 13:14 61 Billy Raine VM60 13:44 62 Ray Turnbull VM65 14:17
61 41:25 Elvet Striders D VM45 Malcolm Sygrove VM50 12:58 57 John Hutchinson VM60 14:53 69 Craig Walker VM55 13:34
62 42:14 Sunderland VM65 David White VM65 13:19 65 Bill Bittlestone VM65 14:00 65 Len Christopher  VM65 14:55
63 42:37 Aurora Harriers D VM45 Dave Turnbull VM50 14:31 72 Mick Quinn VM45 14:44 73 Chris Cowie VM45 13:22
64 42:43 Elvet Striders E VM35 Andrew Davies VM35 13:00 58 Andrew Munro VM45 14:18 64 Phil Owen VM45 15:25
65 42:57 Aycliffe Harriers A VM55 Michael Beadle VM55 12:53 55 Peter Smith VM55 13:34 58 James Wilson VM60 16:30
66 43:57 Aurora Harriers C VM35 Mark Drury VM40 17:24 77 John Donnison VM35 13:29 75 Dave Watts VM50 13:04
67 44:21 Elswick Harriers A VM55 Mel Reed VM55 15:43 75 Rob Wilson VM55 13:13 71 Steve Curry VM55 15:25
68 45:44 Crook & District D VM55 Gerry Hehir VM60 13:30 67 Percy Parkin VM70 14:36 70 Ken Caukwell VM65 17:38
69 48:12 Heaton Harriers B VM55 Colin McEntee VM65 13:47 69 Ken McEntee VM55 13:58 68 George VM65 20:27
70 48:56 ClaremontRRB  VM65 Ben Hull VM65 15:11 74 Terry Welsh VM65 18:24 76 Dave Kear VM65 15:21
71 49:14 North Shields Poly VM55 John Brettell VM60 16:35 76 Phil Payne VM70 17:18 77 Chris Oliphant VM60 15:21
Incomplete  Birtley AC E VM35 Glen Logan VM35 12:40 54 Gerald Murray VM45 17:13 74
Incomplete  Blyth RC B VM45 Brian Shiel VM50 13:57 71 Dave Roberts VM55 13:12 63
Incomplete  Durham City Harr  VM45 Steve Everett VM55 10:35 8 Paul Delaney VM50 11:54 14
Incomplete  Durham City Harr VM55 Les Phillips VM55 13:52 70 Brian Brown VM65 15:19 72
Incomplete  Elswick Harriers E VM35 Daniel Nettle VM50 13:02 59 Andy Middleton VM40 13:22 57
Incomplete  Sunderland VM55 George Harden VM55 12:31 51 Peter Richardson VM55 13:40 55
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat
1 Kevin Jeffress 09:39 Leg 2 Sunderland Harriers VM35
2 lan Dixon 09:53 Leg 1 Sunderland Harriers VM35
3= Mark Anderson 10:17 Leg 1 Sunderland Strollers A VM35
3= Steven McMahon 10:17 Leg 3 Sunderland Harriers VM35
5 Justin Januszewski 10:20 Leg 1 Tynebridge Harriers VM35
6 Tony Lewis 10:29 Leg 1 Morpeth Harriers A VM35
7 Paul Turnbull 10:30 Leg 2 Tynebridge Harriers VM35
8 Michael Hindmarch 10:45 Leg 1 North Shields Poly A VM35
9 Simon Kristinsen 10:55 Leg 1 Tynebridge Harriers VM35
10 David Stainthorpe 11:07 Leg 3 North Shields Poly A VM35
Runner Name Leg Time and Leg Team Name Team Cat
1 Paul Turner 09:58 Leg 1 Elswick Harriers C VM35
2 Darren McBain 10:39 Leg 1 Gosforth Harriers A VM35
3 Graham Spowart 10:52 Leg 2 Crook & District A VM35
4 Neil Ramsay 11:05 Leg 2 Gosforth Harriers A VM35
5 Phil Vincent 11:10 Leg 1 Tynedale Harriers A VM35
6= Jason Stirland 11:12 Leg 2 North Shields Poly A VM35
6= Andrew Hopkins 11:12 Leg 2 Elvet Striders B VM35
6= Paul Whalley 11:12 Leg 3 Blyth RC A VM35
9 lan Salkeld 11:16 Leg 3 Jarrow & Hebburn A VM35
10 Nick Newby 11:20 Leg 3 Birtley AC A VM35

NB *** Non-counting teams
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10 Fastest Legs VM45
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Runner Name
Andy Green

Lee Bennett
Tim Field

Jason Harding
Sean Maley
Jason Old

Peter Gill

Chris Waite

Phil Green
Matty Tomlinson
Steve Johnson

Paul Brennan

Leg Time and Leg
10:28 Leg 3
10:30 Leg
10:32 Leg
10:40 Leg
10:41 Leg
10:46 Leg
11:03 Leg
11:06 Leg
11:08 Leg
11:12 Leg
11:12 Leg
11:12 Leg

W R W R R R NMNNRPR P ®

10 Fastest Legs VEO
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Runner Name
Peter Clough
Tim Myley
Steve Boddy
Paul Waterston
Mark Hanlon
Dave Coulson
Neil Dick
Simon Daniels
Alistair McCall
Paul Smith

Leg Time and Leg
10:23 Leg 1
10:54 Leg
11:22 Leg
11:25 Leg
11:41 Leg
11:49 Leg
11:52 Leg
11:57 Leg
12:18 Leg
12:24 Leg
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10 Fastest Legs VM55
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Runner Name
Ken Maynard
David Gribben
Paul Bellingham
Graham Armstrong
Barry Young

Kevin Thomas

Jim Alder

Mike Broadhurst
Geoff Hewitson

Alan Heslington

Sunday, January 15, 2017

Leg Time and Leg
11:23 Leg 1
11:28 Leg
11:48 Leg
11:50 Leg
11:55 Leg
12:05 Leg
12:06 Leg
12:06 Leg
12:19 Leg
12:40 Leg
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Team Name
Tynedale Harriers A
Elswick Harriers D
Sunderland Harriers
Elvet Striders A
North Shields Poly B
Elswick Harriers D
Birtley AC A
North Shields Poly B
Heaton Harriers A
Tynebridge Harriers
Houghton Harriers A
Crook & District A

Team Name
Crook & District A
Morpeth Harriers A
Gosforth Harriers A
Morpeth Harriers A
Gosforth Harriers C
Birtley AC B
North Shields Poly B
Gosforth Harriers C
Durham City Harr C
Crook & District C

Team Name
Sunderland Strollers E
Houghton Harriers A
Morpeth Harriers B
Wallsend Harriers B
North Shields Poly R
Gosforth Harriers C
Morpeth Harriers C
Tynedale Harriers B
Crook & District B

Wallsend Harriers A

Team Cat
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM35

Team Cat
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM45

Team Cat
VM55
VM45
VM55
VM35
VM55
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM45
VM35
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10 Fastest Legs VM60

Runner Name
Dave Nicholson
Barry Jamieson
Gavin Bayne
Mark McNally
Peter Sloan
John Brown

Tom Hanson

Frank Devlin
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Gerry Hehir
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Billy Raine

10 Fastest Legs VM65+

Runner Name
Brian Usher

David White
Malcolm Thirlaway
Colin McEntee

Bill Bittlestone
Ray Turnbull
Percy Parkin

Len Christopher
Ben Hull
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Dave Kear

Sunday, January 15, 2017

11:40
11:45
11:54
12:04
12:41
13:02
13:13
13:18
13:30
13:44

13:14
13:19
13:24
13:47
14:00
14:17
14:36
14:55
15:11
15:21

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg Time and Leg

2
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Leg Time and Leg
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Team Name
Morpeth Harriers B
Tynedale Harriers B
Morpeth Harriers B
Elswick Harriers B
Elswick Harriers B
North Shields Poly R
Elswick Harriers B
Jarrow & Hebburn A
Crook & District D

Aurora Harriers B

Team Name
Aurora Harriers B
Sunderland Harriers G
Gateshead Harriers
Heaton Harriers B
Sunderland Harriers G
Aurora Harriers B
Crook & District D
Sunderland Harriers G
Claremont RR B
Claremont RR B

Team Cat
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM35
VM55
VM55

Team Cat
VM55
VM65
VM35
VM55
VM65
VM55
VM55
VM65
VM65
VM65
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